
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 17, 2024, 1:30 PM

Cathy Reynolds City Council Chamber

1437 Bannock Street, Room 450

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a Use and Lease Agreement with Aer Lingus 

Limited applying rates and charges and for a term of one 

year with 2 one-year options to extend at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11 

(PLANE-202370563).

24-0492

Amends a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. 

by adding $5,000,000 for a new total of $9,000,000 for 

on-call airside facility maintenance and repair services at 

Denver International Airport, in Council District 11. No 

change to contract duration 

(PLANE-20195243/PLANE-202472727-02).

24-0493

Amends a contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Co. 

by adding $3,000,000 for a new total of $6,000,000 for 

on-call landside facility maintenance and repair services 

at Denver International Airport, in Council District 11. No 

change to contract duration 

(PLANE-201952393/PLANE-202472764-02).

24-0494

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25268
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25269
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25270


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, April 17, 2024

Amends a contract with Sky Blue Builders LLC by adding 

$2,000,000 for a new total of $4,000,000 for on-call 

airside facility maintenance and repair services at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11. No changes 

to contract duration 

(PLANE-202056523/PLANE-202472774-02).

24-0495

Approves a contract amendment with Sky Blue Builders, 

LLC by adding $3,000,000 for a new total of $5,500,000 

for on-call Landside Facility Maintenance and Repair 

services at Denver International Airport, in Council 

District 11. No change to contract duration 

(PLANE-202056971/PLANE-202472776-02).

24-0496

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25271
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25272

